
Church of the Holy Family 
Contact Directory 

 
Pastor    Fr. Anthony Stubeda 320-979-7248  pastor@stpiusxglencoe.org 

Associate Pastor  Fr. Paul Schumacher 320-297-0309  frpaul@tds.net  

Associate Pastor  Fr. Mike Doyle  320-808-6847  frmike@holyfamilysilverlake.org 

Director of Administration Dan Hesterman  320-864-5162  danh@stpiusxglencoe.org 

Business Administrator  Shirley Nowak  320-864-5162  businessadmin@stpiusxglencoe.org 

AFC Liturgical Assistant  Bobbi Ludewig  320-327-2356   office@holyfamilysilverlake.org 

Parish Secretary   Bobbi Ludewig  320-327-2356   office@holyfamilysilverlake.org 

Parish Fax      320-327-6533 

Church Kitchen      320-327-2910 

Director of Religious Education Lori Penas  320-327-2356   re@holyfamilysilverlake.org 

Youth Ministry    

Custodian/Maintenance  Larry Lhotka   

Homebound Ministries/  Celia Knoll  320-327-2356  cknoll@holyfamilysilverlake.org 
VIRTUS Coordinator/ 
Pastoral Care 

Prayer Network   Celia Knoll  320-327-2356  cknoll@holyfamilysilverlake.org 

Adoration   Celia Knoll  320-327-2356  cknoll@holyfamilysilverlake.org 

Holy Family Cemetery  Parish Office  320-327-2356   office@holyfamilysilverlake.org 
St. Joseph Cemetery 

St. Adalbert Cemetery  Dale Kautz  320-327-2712 

 

 

Parish Organizations: 

Area Pastoral Council  Barry Mielke  320-395-2571 

Parish Admin. Council  Celeste Zirbes  320-327-2790 

Cemetery Adornment  Doug Shamla  320-224-8699  djshamla@yahoo.com 

Council of Catholic Women Shirley Nowak  320-327-2338   

Knights of Columbus  Chad Bandas  320-282-0488  sbandas01@gmail.com  

Worship & Spiritual Life  Lori Penas  320-327-2718  mlfpenas@wildbluecoop.com 

Rosary Society   Laura Kaczmarek  320-327-2499   

Website    Doug Shamla  320-224-8699  webmaster@holyfamilysilverlake.org 

Website Tech   Duane Wawrzyniak 320-327-2751  website@holyfamilysilverlake.org 

Catholic Charities Counseling    866-670-5163  www.catholiccharitiesusa.org 
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